PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent previously recorded on Reel 022597 Frame 0208. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 5,063,543.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
California JAMAR, Inc.	01/11/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMAR Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	10905 Technology Place	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5003543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(619)398-0189 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 515-3288

Email: noel.gillespie@procopio.com

Noel C. Gillespie Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch

Address Line 2: 530 B Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Noel C. Gillespie

Total Attachments: 6

source=CA JAMAR Recordation#page1.tif

source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page2.tif

source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page3.tif

source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page4.tif

source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0756

500846137

source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page6.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/1993

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
California JAMAR, Inc.	01/11/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMAR Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	10905 Technology Place
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5089711
Patent Number:	5063543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)398-0189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 515-3288

Email: noel.gillespie@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Noel C. Gillespie
Address Line 1: Procopio, Cory, H

Address Line 1: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch

Address Line 2: 530 B Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noel C. Gillespie	
Signature:	/Noel C. Gillespie/	
Date:	04/27/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page1.tif source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page2.tif source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page3.tif source=CA_JAMAR_Recordation#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT8630 Receipt Date: 04/27/200 Fee Amount: \$80		

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP & MERGER OF "CALIFORNIA JAMAR, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

* * * * * * * * *

Control of the second of the s

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

02/02/1993

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0760

930335026

Office of the Secretary of State

I, DANIEL R. GRIFFITH, ACTING SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF CALIFORNIA JAMAR, INC., A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING JMAR INDUSTRIES, INC. A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1993 FOR RECORDING.

* * * * * * * *

ACTING SECRETARY OF STATE

AUTHER TICATION:

*3739793

DATE:

01/11/1993

930115297

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/11/1993 930115297 - 2130105

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Hurging

JMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

INTO

CALIFORNIA JAMAR, INC.

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

California Jamar, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of JMAR Industries, Inc., a Dalaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 7th day of January, 1993, determined to merge into itself JMAR Industries, Inc. on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation merge into itself its subsidiary, JMAR Industries, Inc. and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the President and the Secretary of this Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge JMAR Industries, Inc. into this corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations on the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State

of Delawars and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Kent County.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That upon the merger of JMAR Industries, Inc. with and into this corporation, the name of this corporation shall be changed to JMAR Industries, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, California Jamar, Inc. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by John S. Martinez, its President and Dennis E. Valentine, its Secretary, this 4th day of January, 1993.

CALIFORNIA JAMAR, INC.

BY: John S. Martinez, President

ልጥሞጀፍጥ

DV .

Dennis E. Valentine, Secretary

CRTOFHES.

RECORDED: 04/28/2009

2